
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SURFACE TRANSPORT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:596
ANSWERED ON:28.02.2000
LOSSES TO INDIRA DOCKS IN MUMBAI
CHANDRAKANT BHAURAO KHAIRE

Will the Minister of SURFACE TRANSPORT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Indira Docks in Mumbai is incurring huge losses;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the step being taken to make it profitworthy?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SURFACE TRANSPORT
(DR. DEBENDRA PRADHAN)
(a) No, Sir.
(b)&(c) Does not arise.
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